LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

2024 ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA, CREATING SECTION 36-4 OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO AUTHORIZE THE PLACEMENT, INSTALLATION, AND OPERATION OF SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS ON ROADWAYS MAINTAINED AS SCHOOL ZONES, ESTABLISH TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES WHEN SPEED DETECTION SYSTEMS ARE UTILIZED FOR SCHOOL ZONE SPEED LIMIT VIOLATIONS, AND CREATE HEARING PROCEDURES RELATING TO SUCH SCHOOL ZONE SPEED LIMIT VIOLATIONS; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

12/13/2022 - Introduced
01/10/2023 - Adopted on Second Reading by a 5 – 0 Roll Call Vote
(Abbott, Corradino, del Prado, Fairman, and Hochkammer voting Yes)
01/10/2023 - Effective Date

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF PINECREST, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 30, LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, BY REVISING ARTICLE 4, ZONING DISTRICT REGULATIONS, DIVISION 4.4, PUBLIC AND SEMI-PUBLIC SERVICES (PS) DISTRICT REGULATIONS; AND ARTICLE 5, ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS, DIVISION 5.5, FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

03/19/2024 - Introduced
04/18/2024 - Adopted on Second Reading by a 5 – 0 Roll Call Vote
(Abbott, Corradino, del Prado, Fairman, and Hochkammer voting Yes)

04/18/2024 - Effective Date